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BAKER, JACI N.Offender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243914

2/6/2026  10:07:56AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

C.DIXON

02/06/2026  08:41

BAKER, JACI N.

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBLUE

F

 204

CURRENT CHARGES

Decatur TN 37322Address:

Age:

5', 7"

 19

DOMESTIC ASSAULT No Bond $0.00 

VANDALISM No Bond $0.00 

Disorderly Conduct No Bond $0.00 



BULLINS, EMILY RENAEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243930

2/7/2026   1:41:22AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

S. SCHWARZER

02/06/2026  21:30

BULLINS, EMILY RENAE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBLUE

F

 110

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 4"

 49

Driving Under The Influence No Bond $0.00 



Byrd, Tatyana TASHAYOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243921

2/6/2026   6:43:52PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

TABOR, JUSTIN

02/06/2026  17:57

Byrd, Tatyana TASHAY

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BROWN

DRKBROWN

F

 150

CURRENT CHARGES

Cleveland TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 3"

 22

MISD VIOLATION OF PROBATION: DRIVING ON REVOKED, EVADING 

ARREST, RESIST STOP ARREST

CASH BOND $2,297.00 

THEFT OF PROPERTY APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



COSPER, DOUGLAS JAMESOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243920

2/6/2026   5:00:22PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

DAY

02/06/2026  15:26

COSPER, DOUGLAS JAMES

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 230

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

6', 2"

 43

VANDALISM APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



DUKES, NOAH VAUGHNOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243931

2/7/2026   2:03:00AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

A. GOUIN

02/06/2026  23:38

DUKES, NOAH VAUGHN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBROWN

M

 145

CURRENT CHARGES

ETOWAH TN 37331Address:

Age:

5', 11"

 27

Driving Under The Influence APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



GEORGE III, JAMES NEALOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243922

2/6/2026   7:08:17PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

C. DIXON

02/06/2026  16:54

GEORGE III, JAMES NEAL

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BROWN

FAIRGREEN

M

 236

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 7"

 59

Criminal Trespass APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



GREATHOUSE, THOMAS ERICOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243923

2/6/2026   8:20:58PM

TENNESSEE HIGHWAY PATROL

P. REAGAN

02/06/2026  17:30

GREATHOUSE, THOMAS ERIC

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BROWN

DRKBROWN

M

 160

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 8"

 56

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENCE APPEARANCE BOND $3,000.00 



HAWKINS, JOHNNY LEEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243916

2/6/2026  12:37:59PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

J. WIEDMANN

02/06/2026  10:13

HAWKINS, JOHNNY LEE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

DRKBROWN

M

 150

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 9"

 52

DRIVING WITH REVOKED LICENSE No Bond $0.00 

POSSESSION OF OFFENDER IDENTIFICATION REQUIRED SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



HUDGINS, JADARIUS MARKEZOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243915

2/6/2026  12:12:33PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ACEVEDO, DANIEL

02/06/2026  11:50

HUDGINS, JADARIUS MARKEZ

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BLACK

DRKBROWN

M

 160

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

6', 0"

 32

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING DANGEROUS FELONY SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE 2 (FENTANYL) FOR RESALE No Bond $0.00 

POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE 6 (MARIJUANA) FOR SALE SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



JOHNSON, MELISSA JEANOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243919

2/6/2026   4:16:57PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

H. WATSON

02/06/2026  14:10

JOHNSON, MELISSA JEAN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

F

 130

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 2"

 57

SHOPLIFTING APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



JOHNSON, WILLARD WALTEROffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243925

2/6/2026  10:36:33PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

LAWSON, JAMES

02/06/2026  20:20

JOHNSON, WILLARD WALTER

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BLACK

FAIRBROWN

M

 190

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 9"

 74

MISDEMEANOR VIOLATION OF PROBATION:RESISTING STOP, FRISK, 

HALT ARREST, SHOPLIFTING

CASH BOND $2,239.00 



KOLHOFF-GEORGE, AUNDREA O-NEALOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243932

2/7/2026   3:30:26AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

T.DOSS

02/07/2026  01:26

KOLHOFF-GEORGE, AUNDREA O-NEAL

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

RED OR AUBURN

DRKBROWN

M

 211

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

6', 0"

 35

DOMESTIC ASSAULT No Bond $0.00 



LOUX, GREGORY PAULOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243924

2/6/2026  10:03:08PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

SCHWAZER

02/06/2026  17:56

LOUX, GREGORY PAUL

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

GREY OR PARTIALLY GREY

FAIRBROWN

M

 130

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 10"

 67

IMITATION FIREARM SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

Disorderly Conduct CASH BOND $2,000.00 



MCALLISTER, MICHAEL EDWARDOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243927

2/6/2026  11:22:08PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

D. BUTTRAM

02/06/2026  21:34

MCALLISTER, MICHAEL EDWARD

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRGREEN

M

 250

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 5"

 42

FAILURE TO PROVIDE INSURANCE SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE APPEARANCE BOND $2,000.00 



PATTON II, RODERICK JOSEPHOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243929

2/7/2026   1:21:58AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

KELSAY

02/06/2026  22:55

PATTON II, RODERICK JOSEPH

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

GREY OR PARTIALLY GREY

LIGHTBROWN

M

 200

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

6', 1"

 44

SIMPLE POSSESSION/CASUAL EXCHANGE APPEARANCE BOND $3,000.00 

FAILURE TO PROVIDE INSURANCE SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

VIOLATION LIGHT LAW SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



RICKERT, MICHAEL ROBBIEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243917

2/6/2026   1:52:39PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

B. REAGAN

02/06/2026  13:13

RICKERT, MICHAEL ROBBIE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 180

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

6', 3"

 43

VIOLATION OF SEXUAL OFFENDER REGISTRY No Bond $0.00 



RIOS III, ABRAHAMOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243926

2/6/2026  10:51:41PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

MILLSAPS, CALVIN LEE

02/06/2026  19:00

RIOS III, ABRAHAM

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BROWN

FAIRHAZ

M

 150

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 4"

 24

DUI No Bond $0.00 



SELF, KRISTI DAWNOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243934

2/7/2026   4:12:52AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

K. KELSAY

02/07/2026  02:17

SELF, KRISTI DAWN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRHAZ

F

 117

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 5"

 50

SCHEDUL IV DRUG VIOLATIONS SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

POSSESSION OF LEGEND DRUGS WITHOUT A PRESCRIPTION No Bond $0.00 

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



SHARP, SUSAN DIANEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243928

2/6/2026  11:36:55PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PARKS, TERRELL HAKEEM

02/06/2026  21:42

SHARP, SUSAN DIANE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBLUE

F

 135

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 7"

 36

MISDEMEANOR PROBATION VIOLATION CASH BOND $2,345.50 



SMITH, CASSIDY ERINOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243918

2/6/2026   3:35:04PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

D. STEVENSON

02/06/2026  15:10

SMITH, CASSIDY ERIN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBLUE

F

 130

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 4"

 26

Assault Personal Recognizance $0.00 



STEVENSON, BOBBY LYNNOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243933

2/7/2026   3:34:41AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ROBINSON, JACOB

02/07/2026  02:00

STEVENSON, BOBBY LYNN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBROWN

M

 150

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 9"

 38

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



WEATHERS, CHANDA JUNEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243913

2/6/2026   8:43:41AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

HAMILTON

02/06/2026  08:46

WEATHERS, CHANDA JUNE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRGREEN

F

 150

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 6"

 52

FAILURE TO APPEAR SHOPLIFTING CASH BOND $500.00 

MISDEMEANOR VIOLATION OF PROBATION CASH BOND $2,036.50 




